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2025 Victim Impact Panels 

Registration Fee Start Details 

6:30 p.m. $65 7:00 p.m. 

Late entries 

will not be 

permitted. 

An officer will be present during the 

registration period for a breathalyzer prior to 

the panel. 

• It is required that all participants are clean and free of drugs and alcohol. 

• No cell phones, food or drink are allowed during the panel. 

• Please bring your session fee in cash, money order or credit/debit card ($3 processing fee w/ 

cards). We are unable to accept personal checks.  

• No preregistration required. Registration is taken onsite from 6:30-6:55 p.m. The panel is 

from 7:00 – 8:15 p.m. 

• We are happy to help with any questions; please contact us at 715-425-1100. 

The 2025 panel locations will be as follows: 
Day Date Location 

Tues Jan 7 Hudson Bethel Lutheran Church | 920 Third Street, Hudson, WI 54016 

Wed Feb 5 New Richmond Northwood Technical College | 1019 South Knowles Ave, New Richmond, WI  54017 

Wed Mar 5 River Falls Public Library | 140 Union Street, River Falls, WI 54022 

Tues Apr 8 Hudson Bethel Lutheran Church | 920 Third Street, Hudson, WI 54016 

Wed May 7 New Richmond Northwood Technical College | 1019 South Knowles Ave, New Richmond, WI  54017 

Wed Jun 4 River Falls Public Library | 140 Union Street, River Falls, WI 54022 

Tues July 8 Hudson Bethel Lutheran Church | 920 Third Street, Hudson, WI 54016 

Wed Aug 6 New Richmond Northwood Technical College | 1019 South Knowles Ave, New Richmond, WI  54017 

Wed Sept 10 River Falls University Center; St. Croix River Room | 501 Wild Rose Avenue, River Falls, WI 54022 

Tues Oct 7 Hudson Bethel Lutheran Church | 920 Third Street, Hudson, WI 54016 

Wed Nov 5 New Richmond Northwood Technical College | 1019 South Knowles Ave, New Richmond, WI  54017 

Wed Dec 3 River Falls University Center; St. Croix River Room | 501 Wild Rose Avenue, River Falls, WI 54022 

In case of dangerous or extremely inclement weather, the panel may be canceled. Please contact our 

office at 715-425-1100 to check panel status.  


